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Roues arrière avec vis pour axe, écrous et rondelles ... à l'aide des clés mâles pour vis à six pans creux, comme on peu 
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AUFBAU- UND BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG



F



INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET MODE



HERZLICHEN GLÜCKWUNSCH ZUM KAUF IHRES PRODUKTES! Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Die Bedienungsanleitung ist fester Bestandteil des Produktes. Bewahren Sie sie deshalb genauso wie die Verpackung für spätere Fragen sorgfältig auf. Wenn Sie das Produkt an Dritte weitergeben, geben Sie bitte immer diese Bedienungsanleitung mit. Wenn das Produkt von Kindern aufgebaut, benutzt oder repariert wird, sollte das nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen geschehen.



VOUS VENEZ D’ACQUÉRIR CE PRODUIT ET NOUS VOUS EN FÉLICITONS ! Veuillez lire attentivement le présent mode d’emploi. Le mode d’emploi fait partie intégrante du produit. Veuillez en conséquence le conserver soigneusement ainsi que l’emballage à des fins de questions ultérieures. Si vous cédez le produit à un tiers, veuillez également lui donner le présent mode d’emploi. Le montage, l’utilisation ou la réparation de ce produit par des enfants doivent uniquement être effectués sous la surveillance d’un adulte.



Technische Spezifikationen: Artikel : Choppa Street Monster Artikelnummer : 10010/10011 Aufbaumaß (LxBxH) : 100 x 54 x 74 cm Maximales Benutzergewicht: 60 kg



Spécifications techniques : Article : Choppa Street Monster Référence de l’article : 10010/10011 Dimension (L x l x H) : 100 x 54 x 74 cm Charge maximale : 60 kg



Einzelteile: 1. Vorderrad und Gabel mit vormontierter Tretkurbel 2. Pedale 3. Gabelkopf mit Schrauben 4. Lenker, Lenkerverschluss und vormontierte Handbremse 5a. Vorderrahmen 5b. Hinterrahmen 6. Sitz mit Schrauben und Muttern 7. Hinterräder mit Achsschrauben, Muttern und Unterlegscheiben 8. Werkzeugset



Pièces: 1. Roue avant et fourche avec manivelle de pédalier prémontée 2. Pédales 3. Tête de fourche avec vis 4. Guidon, fixation de guidon et frein à main prémonté 5a. Cadres avant 5b. Cadres arrière 6. Siège avec vis et écrous 7. Roues arrière avec vis pour axe, écrous et rondelles 8. Set d‘outils



Montage: 1. Entnehmen Sie alle Einzelteile dem Karton und prüfen Sie diese auf Vollständigkeit. (Abb.1) 2. Verbinden Sie den vorderen mit dem hinterem Rahmen, indem Sie die Rahmenteile zusammenstecken. Sie können die Länge des Rahmes variieren, in dem Sie die vorderen oder die hinteren 2 Bohrungen nutzen. Befestigen Sie die Rahmenteile mit Schrauben, Unterlegscheiben und Muttern. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie den Rahmen immer mit 2 Schrauben fixieren. (Abb. 2) 3. Die Hinterräder werden mit vormontierten Schrauben, Muttern und Unterlegscheiben geliefert. Drehen Sie die Achsenschrauben in die Achsen ein, wie in Abb. 3 gezeigt. Benutzen Sie hierfür den Inbusschlüssel. VORSICHT: Schrauben nicht zu fest anziehen!!! Muttern dürfen nicht aneinander reiben, da die Räder sonst blockieren! 4. Montieren Sie die Lenkgabel mit dem Rahmen, wie in Abb. 4 abgebildet. 5. Verbinden Sie den Gabelkopf wie in Abb. 5 beschrieben mit der unteren Röhre und setzen Sie die Abschlusskappen oben auf. Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben einsetzen und festziehen. 6. Setzen Sie den Lenker auf die Vordergabel (Abb. 6). Achten Sie beim Einsetzen des Lenkverschlusses darauf, dass er genau in der Mitte des Lenkers sitzt und dass sämtliche Schrauben fest angezogen sind, damit der Lenker sich nicht verschieben kann. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben gleichmäßig – „über Kreuz“ – fest. 7. Montieren Sie den Schalensitz auf dem Rahmen mit Hilfe der Schrauben und Muttern. Ziehen Sie diese beidseitig mit den Inbusschlüsseln fest. Es gibt 3 Sitzpositionen. Bitte wählen Sie die Sitzeinstellung entsprechend der Größe des Kindes aus. (Abb.7) 8. Schrauben Sie die Pedale an der Tretkurbel fest (Abb. 8). Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Pedale fest angeschraubt sind.



Montage: 1. Retirez les pièces du carton et assurez-vous que l’assortiment est bien complet. (Ill.1) 2. Raccordez le cadre avant au cadre arrière en reliant ensemble les parties du cadre. Vous pouvez régler la longueur du cadre en utilisant les 2 alésages avant ou arrière. Fixez les parties du cadre avec les vis, rondelles et écrous. Veillez à ce que le cadre soit toujours fixé avec 2 vis (Ill. 2). 3. Les roues arrière sont livrées avec vis, écrous et rondelles prémontés. Introduisez la vis d’axe dans l’axe, vissez-la comme indiqué dans l’illustration 3. Pour ce faire, utilisez la clé mâle pour vis à six pans creux. ATTENTION: Ne pas serrer les vis trop fort !!! Les écrous ne peuvent frotter l’un contre l’autre sinon les roues se bloquent ! 4. Montez la fourche sur le cadre, comme dans l’illustration 4. 5. Reliez la tête de fourche avec les tubes inférieurs, comme indiqué sur l’Ill. 5 et posez le capuchon dessus. Mettez les vis et les rondelles en place et serrez. 6. Placez le guidon sur la fourche avant (Ill. 6) . Lorsque vous placez la fixation du guidon, assurez-vous qu’elle est exactement au milieu du guidon et que toutes les vis sont bien serrées, afin que le guidon ne puisse pas glisser. Serrez les vis de manière homogène – „en croix“ – 7. Installez le siège baquet sur le cadre à l’aide des vis et des écrous. Serrez ceux-ci des deux côtés à l’aide des clés mâles pour vis à six pans creux, comme on peut le voir dans l’illustration 7. Le siège peut être installé dans 3 positions. Prière de choisir celle qui convient à la taille de l’enfant. 8. Vissez les pédales sur la manivelle de pédalier prémontée (Ill. 8). Assurez-vous que les pédales sont vissées correctement.



Achten Sie vor jedem Gebrauch darauf, dass alle Teile fest miteinander verbunden sind. Zu Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit sollten Sie schadhafte Teile unverzüglich austauschen. Es wird empfohlen, beim Austausch Originalteile zu verwenden oder sich diesbezüglich von einem Fachmann beraten zu lassen. Um das Vorderrad aufzupumpen, öffnen Sie die Klappe an der Abdeckung des Vorderrades. Technische Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten. ACHTUNG: • Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren. Der Choppa sollte immer unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzt werden. Er ist nicht für den Straßenverkehr geeignet und sollte nicht bei Dunkelheit benutzt werden. • Kleinteile von Kleinkindern fernhalten. Erstickungsgefahr. • Bitte Schutzkleidung tragen • entspricht der EN-71 Bei Rückfragen steht Ihnen unsere Service-Team zur Verfügung. WARTUNG UND PFLEGE: Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem Tuch oder feuchten Lappen und nicht mit speziellen Reinigungsmitteln! Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor und nach Gebrauch auf Schäden und Verschleissspuren. Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem sicheren, witterungsgeschützten Ort, so dass es nicht beschädigt werden kann oder Personen verletzen kann. Verwenden Sie zu Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit nur original Ersatzteile. Diese können Sie bei HUDORA beziehen. Nehmen Sie keine baulichen Veränderungen vor. Sollten Teile beschädigt sein oder scharfe Ecken und Kanten entstanden sein, darf das Produkt nicht mehr verwendet werden. Nehmen Sie im Zweifel mit unserem Service Kontakt auf (http://www.hudora.de). ENTSORGUNGSHINWEIS: Bitte führen Sie das Gerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer den zur Verfügung stehenden Rückgabeund Sammelsystemen zu. Fragen beantworten die Entsorgungsunternehmen vor Ort. SERVICE: Wir sind bemüht einwandfreie Produkte auszuliefern. Sollten trotzdem Fehler auftreten, sind wir genauso bemüht, diese zu beheben. Deswegen erhalten Sie zahlreiche Informationen zum Produkt, zu Ersatzteilen, Problemlösungen und verloren gegangene Aufbauanleitungen unter http://www.hudora.de. Sie haben außerdem die Möglichkeit, telefonisch mit uns in Kontakt zu treten. Auch hier können wir Ihre Anfrage garantiert zufrieden stellen: 0700/483672-48. Häufig gestellte Fragen und Lösung vieler technischer Probleme erhalten Sie unter http://www.hudora.de.



Avant chaque utilisation, veillez à ce que toutes les pièces soient bien assemblées de façon solide. Pour votre propre sécurité, il faut remplacer immédiatement toute pièce endommagée. En cas de remplacement de pièces, nous conseillons d’utiliser des pièces d’origine ou de se laisser conseiller par un professionnel à ce propos. Sous réserve de toute modification technique. ATTENTION: • Ne convient pas aux enfants âgés de moins de trois ans. Le Choppa doit toujours être utilisé sous la surveillance d’adultes. Il ne convient pas pour circuler sur la voie publique et ne doit pas être utilisé dans l‘obscurité. • Tenir les petites pièces éloignées de enfants en bas âge. Risque d’étouffement. • Prière de porter des vêtements de protection • Répond à la norme EN-71 Pour toute question, notre Service-Center reste à votre disposition. ENTRETIEN ET SOINS : Nettoyez le produit uniquement avec un tissu ou chiffon humide et non avec un produit de nettoyage spécial ! Avant et après utilisation, vérifiez le produit afin de détecter tout signe d’endommagement ou d’usure. Stockez le produit dans un endroit sûr et à l’abri des intempéries de manière à ce qu’il ne puisse pas être endommagé et qu’il ne puisse blesser personne. Pour votre propre sécurité, n’utilisez que des pièces de rechange d’origine. Vous pouvez les acquérir auprès de HUDORA. N’apportez aucune modification conceptuelle. Le produit ne doit plus être utilisé en cas d’endommagement de certaines parties ou d’apparition de coins saillants ou d’arêtes vives. En cas de doute, prenez contact avec notre service après-vente (http://www.hudora.de). CONSIGNES D’ÉLIMINATION : A la fin de la durée de vie de l’appareil, veuillez l’amener dans un centre de reprise et de collecte mis à disposition. Le personnel des déchetteries répondra à toutes vos questions sur place. SERVICE APRÈS-VENTE : Nous nous efforçons de livrer des produits irréprochables. Cependant, en cas de défaillances, nous déployons également tous les efforts requis afin de les éliminer. Vous pouvez obtenir de nombreuses informations sur le produit, les pièces de rechange, la résolution des problèmes et les instructions de montage égarées sur http://www.hudora.de. Vous avez en outre la possibilité de nous contacter par téléphone. Là aussi, nous répondons à votre demande à votre entière satisfaction : ++49 (0)700/483672-48. Vous pouvez obtenir les réponses aux questions fréquemment posées et la solution à de nombreux problèmes techniques sous http://www.hudora.de.
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INSTRUCTIONS ON ASSEMBLY AND USE



CONGRATULATIONS ON PURCHASING YOUR PRODUCT! Please read these instructions carefully. The instructions are an integral part of the product. Therefore, please store them and the packaging carefully in case questions arise in the future. Please always include these instructions when you are handing on the product to a third-party. Children should only assemble, use or repair the product when they are under adult supervision. Technical specifications: Item Item number Dimensions Maximum carrying capacity



I



ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO E PER L´USO



CONGRATULAZIONI PER AVER ACQUISTATO QUESTO PRODOTTO! Vi preghiamo di leggere attentamente le istruzioni per l’uso. Le istruzioni per l’uso sono parte integrante del prodotto. Conservatele quindi con cura insieme alla confezione per future consultazioni. Se il prodotto dovesse essere trasferito a terzi, vi preghiamo di consegnare anche le istruzioni per l’uso. Se il prodotto viene montato, usato o riparato da bambini, ciò dovrà avvenire sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Specifiche tecniche: Articolo : Choppa Articolo numero : 10010 Misure : 100 x 54 x 74 cm Massima capacità portante: 60 kg



: Choppa Street Monster : 10010/10011 : 100 x 54 x 74 cm : 60 kg



Components: 1. Front wheel and fork with pre-assembled crank 2. Pedals 3. Fork head with bolts 4. Handlebar, handlebar fastener and pre-assembled hand-brake 5a. Front frame 5b. Rear frame 6. Seat with bolts and nuts 7. Back wheels with axle bolts, nuts and spacing washers 8. Set of tools



Singoli pezzi: 1. Ruota anteriore e forcella con pedivella premontata 2. Pedali 3. Testa di forcella con viti 4. Manubrio, dispositivo di chiusura del manubrio e freno manuale premontato 5a. Telaio anteriore 5b. Telaio posteriore 6. Sedile con viti e dadi 7. Ruota posteriore con viti degli assi, dadi e rondelle 8. Kit di utensili



Assembly: 1. Take all the components from the carton and check these for completeness.(Fig. 1) 2. Connect the front frame to the back frame by fitting the sections of the frame together. You can vary the length of the frame by using the front or rear 2 bore holes. Secure the sections of the frame with screws, washers and nuts. Take care to ensure that you always use 2 screws to secure the frames. (Fig. 2) 3. The back wheels are supplied with pre-assembled bolts, nuts and spacer washers. Screw the axle bolts into the axle, as shown in Fig. 3. Use the Allen key for this. CAUTION: Do not tighten bolts too tightly!!! Nuts must not rub against each other otherwise the wheels will be blocked! 4. Mount the steering forks with the frame, as represented in Fig. 4. 5. Connect the fork head as shown in fig. 5 with the lower tubes and place the end caps on top. Use and tighten the screws and washers. 6. Place the handlebar onto the front fork (Fig. 6). When placing the handlebar fastener, ensure that it is seated exactly in the middle of the handlebar and that all bolts are tightened up securely, so that the handlebar cannot be displaced. Tighten up the bolts uniformly - „crosswise“. 7. Mount the bucket seat on to the frame with the aid of the screws and nuts. Tighten it up securely on both sides with the Allen keys, as indicated in Fig. 7. There are 3 seat positions. Please select the seat adjustment according to the size of the child. 8. Screw the pedals onto the cranks (Fig. 8). Ensure that the pedals are screwed on securely. Before any use, ensure that all parts are securely connected with each other. For your own safety, you should replace damaged parts immediately. It is recommended to employ original parts in any replacement or to be advised concerning this by a specialist. Right to technical changes reserved. CAUTION: • Not suitable for children under 3 years of age. The Choppa should always be used under the supervision of adults. It is not suitable for use on public roads and should not be used in darkness. • Keep small parts away from small children. Risk of suffocation. • Please wear protective clothing • Corresponds to EN-71 In case of any questions, our Service Center remains available to you. CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Use a dry or damp cloth only to clean the product; do not use special cleaning agents! Check the product for damage or traces of wear and tear before and after each use. Store the product in a safe place where it is protected from the elements, cannot be damaged, and cannot injure anyone. For your own safety, please use original spare parts only. These can be sourced from HUDORA. Do not make any structural changes. If parts become damaged or if sharp edges or corners should develop, the product may not be used any more. If in any doubt, please contact our service team (http://www.hudora.de). DISPOSAL ADVICE: At the end of the product’s life, please dispose of it at an appropriate collection point provided in your area. Local waste management companies will be able to answer your questions on this. SERVICE: We make every effort to deliver faultless products. If faults do arise however, we put just as much effort into rectifying them. Therefore, you can find numerous information on the product, replacement parts, solutions to problems and lost assembly manuals at http://www.hudora.de. You can also contact us by telephone. We will be sure to satisfactorily answer your inquiry here also: 0700/483672-48. FAQ's and solutions to many technical problems can be found at http://www.hudora.de.



Montaggio: 1. Estrarre dalla scatola tutti i singoli pezzi e controllare la completezza della fornitura (figura 1). 2. Collegare il telaio anteriore con quello posteriore assemblando gli elementi del telaio. Potete variare la lunghezza del telaio usando i due fori anteriori o i due fori posteriori. Fissare gli elementi del telaio con viti, rondelle e dadi. Fare attenzione a fissare sempre le 2 viti al telaio. (fig. 2) 3. Le ruote posteriori vengono fornite con viti, dadi e rondelle premontate. Avvitare le viti degli assi negli assi stessi come indicato nella figura 3. Utilizzare a questo scopo le chiavi per viti ad esagono cavo. ATTENZIONE: non serrare eccessivamente le viti !!! I dadi non devono fare attrito gli uni con gli altri, poiché in questo caso le ruote potrebbero bloccarsi ! 4. Montare la forcella dello sterzo nel telaio, come indicato nella figura 4. 5. Collegare la testa di forcella con il tubo inferiore come descritto nella figura 5 ed installare in alto i cappucci di chiusura. Montare e stringere saldamente le viti e le rotelle. 6. Collocare il manubrio sulla forcella anteriore (figura 6). Quando si installa il dispositivo di chiusura del manubrio, assicurarsi che esso si trovi esattamente al centro del manubrio stesso e che tutte le viti siano serrate, afinché il manubrio non possa spostarsi. Serrare le viti in modo uniforme secondo “lo schema incrociato“. 7. Montare il sedile a guscio sul telaio fissandolo per mezzo delle viti e dei dadi. Serrare questi su entrambi i lati con la chiave per viti ad esagono cavo, come indicato nella figura 7. Sono disponibili 3 posizioni del sedile. Si prega si selezionare la regolazione del sedile in corrispondenza dell’altezza del bambino. 8. Avvitare e serrare i pedali alla pedavella (figura 8). Assicurarsi che i pedali siano completamente serrati. Prima di ogni impiego assicurarsi che tutti i singoli pezzi siano collegati e serrati gli uni con gli altri. Per ragioni di sicurezza i pezzi difettosi dovrebbero essere immediatamente sostituiti. Si raccomanda di impiegare esclusivamente pezzi di ricambio originali o di farsi consigliare a questo proposito da uno specialista del settore. Ci si riserva il diritto di eseguire modifiche di carattere tecnico. ATTENZIONE: • Non idoneo per bambini di etá inferiore a 3 anni! Il Choppa deve essere usato sempre sotto la sorveglianza di persone adulte. Esso non é idoneo per il trafico stradale e non dovrebbe essere usato in caso di oscuritá • Tenere lontani dai bambini i pezzi di piccole dimensioni. Rischio di soffocamento. • Indossare indumenti protettivi • Il prodotto é conforme alla norma EN-71In caso di ulteriori richieste é a vostra disposizione il nostro centro di assistenza. MANUTENZIONE E CURA: Pulire il prodotto solo con un panno oppure con un panno inumidito senza usare speciali detergenti. Verificate che il prodotto non abbia subito danno e non presenti tracce di usura prima e dopo l’uso. Stoccate il prodotto in un luogo sicuro, protetto dalle intemperie, in modo che non possa essere danneggiato o ferire delle persone. Utilizzate per la vostra sicurezza solo ricambi originali. Essi si possono acquistare presso la ditta HUDORA Non apportate alcuna modifica al prodotto. Se le parti dovessero essere danneggiate oppure dovessero evidenziare angoli e spigoli, il prodotto non potrà essere più utilizzato. Nel dubbio contattate il nostro centro di assistenza tecnica (http://www.hudora.de). ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO: Siete pregati di portare l’apparecchio, al termine della propria durata utile, presso un apposito punto di raccolta e di restituzione disponibile. L’impresa di smaltimento locale sarà a vostra disposizione per rispondere ad eventuali domande. ASSISTENZA TECNICA: Ci sforziamo a fornire dei prodotti perfettamente funzionali. Se comunque doveste riconoscere eventuali difetti, ci impegneremo subito a rimuoverli. A tale proposito riceverete tante informazioni sul prodotto, sui pezzi di ricambio, sulle soluzioni ai problemi e sulle istruzioni per il montaggio andate perse sul sito web all’indirizzo http://www.hudora.de. Inoltre avrete la possibilità di contattarci telefonicamente. Di sicuro saremo in grado di rispondere alle vostre richieste in maniera soddisfacente: 0700/483672-48. Le domande poste di frequente e la soluzione dei problemi tecnici sono con sultabili sul sito web all’indirizzo http://www.hudora.de.
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INSTRUCCIONES MONTAJE Y DE USO



NL



MONTAGE- EN GEBRUIKSHANDLEIDING



¡LE FELICITAMOS POR LA COMPRA DE ESTE PRODUCTO! Lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones. El manual de instrucciones forma parte integrante del producto. Consérvelo por ello cuidadosamente, al igual que el embalaje, para posteriores consultas y preguntas. Entregue asimismo el manual cuando preste o regale el producto a terceros. El producto debería ser montado, usado o reparado solamente por niños si se encuentran supervisados por un adulto.



HARTELIJK GEFELICITEERD MET DE KOOP VAN UW PRODUCT! Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door. De gebruiksaanwijzing is een vast bestanddeel van het product. Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing en verpakking dus zorgvuldig voor eventuele vragen op een later tijdstip. Wanneer u het product aan derden overdraagt, moet u de gebruiksaanwijzing ook meegeven. Wanneer het product door kinderen wordt opgebouwd, gebruikt of gerepareerd, mag dat alleen gebeuren onder toezicht van volwassenen.



Especificaciones técnicas: Artículo : Choppa Street Monster Artículo número : 10010/10011 Dimensiones : 100 x 54 x 74 cm Carga máxima : 60 kg



Technische specificaties: Artikel : Choppa Street Monster Artikelnummer : 10010/10011 Opbouwmaten (LxBxH) : 100 x 54 x 74 cm Maximale belastbaarheid: 60 kg



Piezas: 1. Rueda delantera y horquilla con biela premontada 2. Pedales 3. Charnela con tornillos 4. Manillar, cierre del manillar y freno de mano premontado 5a. Cuadro anterior 5b. Cuadro posterior 6. Asiento con tornillos y tuercas 7. Ruedas traseras con tornillos de eje, tuercas y arandelas 8. Set de herramientas



Individuele onderdelen: 1. Voorwiel en vork met voorgemonteerde trapper. 2. Pedalen 3. Vorkkop met schroeven 4. Stuur, stuursluiting en voorgemonteerde handrem 5a. Voorframe 5b. Achterframe 6. Zitje met bouten en moeren 7. Achterwielen met asbouten, moeren en ringen 8. Gereedschapset



Montaje: 1. Retire todas las piezas del cartón y verifique que est èn completas. (Fig. 1) 2. Una el cuadro anterior con el posterior introduciendo las piezas del marco. Podrá modificar la longitud del marco utilizando los orificios anteriores o posteriores. Fije las piezas del marco con tornillos, arandelas y tuercas. Tenga en cuenta que siempre debe fijar el marco con 2 tornillos. (fig. 2) 3. Las ruedas traseras se entregan con tornillos, tuercas y arandelas premontados. Enrosque los tornillos de eje en los ejes tal como se muestra en la fig. 3. Utilice para ello la llave Allen. CUIDADO: ¡No ajuste demasiado los tornillos!!! Las tuercas no deben rozar entre sí, ya que de lo contrario se bloquearán las ruedas. 4. Monte la horquilla del manillar con el cuadro tal como se muestra en la fig. 4. 5. Una la charnela, tal como se describe en la fig. 5, con el tubo inferior y coloque arriba las tapas. Colocar y ajustar los tornillos y las arandelas. 6. Coloque el manillar sobre la horquilla delantera (fig. 6). Al colocar el cierre del manillar, observe que quede exactamente en el centro del manillar y que todos los tornillos estén firmemente ajustados para que el manillar no pueda desplazarse. Ajuste los tornillos uniformemente. 7. Monte el asiento envolvente sobre el marco con ayuda de los tornillos y las tuercas. Ajústelos de ambos lados con las llaves Allen. Existen 3 posiciones para el asiento. Por favor, escoja la regulación del asiento de acuerdo al tamaño del niño. (Fig. 7) 8. Ajuste los pedales a la biela (fig. 8). Asegúrese de que los pedales estén firmemente atornillados.



Montage: 1. Haal alle losse onderdelen uit de doos en controleer deze op volledigheid. (afb. 1) 2. Verbind het voorste met het achterste frame door de frame delen in elkaar te schuiven. U kunt de lengte van het frame variëren, door de voorste of de achterste 2 boorgaten te gebruiken. Bevestig de framedelen met schroeven, onderlegschijven en moeren. Let erop dat u het frame altijd met 2 bouten fixeert. (afb. 2) 3. De achterwielen worden geleverd met voorgemonteerde bouten, moeren en ringen. Draai de asbouten in de assen, zoals in afb. 3 te zien is. Gebruik hiervoor de inbussleutel. VOORZICHTIG: Draai de bouten niet te vast aan!!! Moeren mogen niet tegen elkaar wrijven, omdat anders de wielen blokkeren! 4. Monteer de stuurvork met het frame zoals in afb. 4 afgebeeld. 5. Verbind de kop van de vork zoals in afb. 5 afgebeeld met de onderste buis en zet de afsluitkappen er bovenop. Plaats de bouten en ringen en trek deze aan. 6. Plaats het stuur op de voorvork (afb. 6). Let bij de plaatsing van de stuurbevestiging erop dat deze exact in het midden van het stuur zit en dat alle bouten vast aangedraaid zijn, zodat het stuur niet meer kan verschuiven. Trek de bouten gelijkmatig kruiselings aan. 7. Monteer het schaalzadel op het frame met de bouten en moeren. Draai deze aan beide zijden aan met de inbussleutels. Er zijn 3 zitposities. Kies een zitpositie die voldoet voor de grootte van het kind. (afb. 7) 8. Schroef de pedalen aan de trapper vast (afb. 8). Controleer of de pedalen goed vastgedraaid zijn.



Antes de cada uso, observe que todas las piezas estén firmemente unidas entre sí. Por su propia seguridad, deberá recambiar de inmediato las piezas defectuosas. Se recomienda utilizar piezas originales al efectuar el recambio o ser asesorado por un profesional al respecto. Para inflar la rueda delantera, abra la tapa de la cubierta de la rueda delantera. Se reserva el derecho a efectuar modificaciones técnicas. ATENCIÓN: • No apto para niños menores a 3 años. El Choppa deberá ser utilizado siempre sólo bajo la supervisión de un adulto. No es apto para la circulación por carretera y no deberá ser utilizado en la oscuridad. • Mantener las piezas pequeñas lejos de los niños pequeños. Riesgo de asfixia. • Por favor, llevar ropa de protección. • Respeta la norma EN -71. Para consultas, nuestro equipo de servicio técnico se encuentra a su disposición. ENTRETENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA: ¡Limpie el producto sólo con un trapo o paño húmedo sin usar productos de limpieza especiales! Compruebe el producto antes y después del uso para descartar que presente daños e indicios de desgaste. Almacene el producto en un lugar seguro y protegido de la intemperie, de modo que no pueda sufrir daños o causar lesiones a personas. Utilice para su propia seguridad únicamente recambios originales, que Ud. podrá encargar a HUDORA. No efectúe modificaciones constructivas de ninguna clase en el producto. No siga empleando el producto si partes del mismo están deterioradas o se han formado bordes y aristas afilados. Póngase, en caso de duda, en contacto con nuestro servicio (http://www.hudora.de). INSTRUCCIONES DE DESECHACIÓN: Utilice los sistemas de devolución o recogida disponibles para desechar el producto cuando éste llegue al final de su vida útil. Consulte en su caso a los servicios de desechación locales. SERVICIO: Procuramos vender siempre productos perfectos. Si éstos presentan, no obstante, defectos, procuramos eliminarlos inmediatamente. Por ello proporcionamos numerosas informaciones sobre el producto y los recambios, soluciones a problemas e instrucciones de montaje perdidas en http://www.hudora.de. Ud. puede contactarnos además por teléfono. También aquí podremos ayudarle con toda seguridad: 0700/483672-48. Consulte http://www.hudora.de para obtener respuestas a preguntas frecuentes y soluciones a muchos problemas técnicos.



Let er vóór elk gebruik op dat alle delen stevig aan elkaar vastzitten. Voor uw eigen veiligheid zou u beschadigde onderdelen meteen moeten vervangen. Wij raden aan om bij vervanging van onderdelen originele vervangende onderdelen te gebruiken of om het advies van een vakman in te winnen. Om het voorwiel op te pompen opent u de klep in de afdekking van het voorwiel. Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden. OPGELET: • Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder 3 jaar. De Choppa zou altijd onder toezicht van volwassenen gebruikt moeten worden. Hij is niet geschikt voor gebruik in het verkeer en zou niet moeten worden gebruikt als het donker is. • Houd kleine onderdelen weg bij kinderen. Inslik- en verstikkingsgevaar!! • Draag beschermende kleding • Voldoet aan EN-71 Mocht u vragen hebben, dan staat ons Serviceteam graag tot uw beschikking. g. ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: Reinig het product slechts met een doek of een vochtige lap en niet met speciale reinigingsmiddelen. Controleer het product vóór en na gebruik op schades en tekenen van slijtage. Berg het product op een veilige plek op waar het beschermd is tegen weersinvloeden, zodat het niet beschadigt raakt of mensen verwondingen toebrengt. Gebruik voor uw eigen veiligheid alleen originele onderdelen. Deze zijn verkrijgbaar bij HUDORA. Verander niets aan de constructie van het product. Mochten onderdelen beschadigd zijn of scherpe hoeken en randen ontstaan zijn, dan mag het product niet meer worden gebruikt. Neem in geval van twijfel contact op met onze Serviceafdeling (http://www.hudora.de). AANWIJZING VOOR DE AFVOER AAN HET EINDE VAN DE LEVENSDUUR: Laat het toestel aan het einde van de levensduur afvoeren via de ter beschikking staande teruggaveen inzamelsystemen. Met eventuele vragen kunt u terecht bij afvalverwerkers bij u in de buurt. SERVICE: Wij doen ons best om producten te leveren die helemaal in orde zijn. Mochten toch fouten voorkomen, dan zullen wij ons best doen om deze op te lossen. Om die reden vindt u zeer veel informatie over product, onderdelen, probleemoplossingen en kwijtgeraakte opbouwinstructies onder http://www.hudora.de. U heeft bovendien de mogelijkheid om telefonisch met ons in contact te treden. Ook hier kunnen wij uw aanvraag gegarandeerd naar uw volle tevredenheid afhandelen: 0700/483672-48. Vaak gestelde vragen en oplossingen voor vele technische problemen vindt u onder http://www.hudora.de.
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HUDORA GmbH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid • Germany 

golpe. Sólo cuando lo haya conseguido podrá pasar su bola por el primer aro. ... de manera que ambas bolas, la suya y la
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HUDORA GmbH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid • Germany ... 

possono essere indossati comodamente e se allo stesso tempo non possono essere serrati in modo da essere stabili, é nece
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HUDORA GmbH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid • GERMANY ... 

Stay away from steep descents, roads with traffic and difficult surfaces. Increase the difficulty of the descents and su
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HUDORA GmbH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid • Germany 

1 asta per i pesi con filettatura di sicurezza, cromata. 4 pesi da 1 kg. 2 pesi da 2 kg. 2 collari di bloccaggio, cromat










 


[image: alt]





HUDORA GMBH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid www.hudora ... 

ciador se montan en la rueda. Desafile los bordes afilados causados por el uso. Compruebe periódicamente que los rodamie
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HUDORA GMBH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid http://www ... 

Roll to and fro and back and forth using your pelvis. Hanging on the ball ..... posición inicial. Puente. Acuéstese en e
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HUDORA GMBH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid http://www ... 

Erwachsenen geschehen. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den gewerblichen Gebrauch geeignet. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN: Arti
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HUDORA GmbH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid • Germany www ... 

SAME TIME! THE RISK OF INJURIES SUCH AS SKULL, NECK AND .... left (total 70cm). See the white sign on the rebound cords,
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HUDORA GMBH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid www.hudora ... 

Üben Sie einige wichtige Skaterfertigkeiten zunächst auf einem alten Teppich zur. Eingewöhnung .... rature in the specialized book or sport trade. TIPS FOR ...
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HUDORA GMBH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid www.hudora 

favorisierten Lenk-Kraftübertragung, lösen Sie den King Pin oder drehen ihn fester. Der. King Pin ist die Schraube, die
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HUDORA GmbH, JÃ¤gerwald 13, 42897 Remscheid, Germany www ... 

GOALY. HUDORA GmbH, JÃ¤gerwald 13, 42897 Remscheid, Germany www.hudora.de [email protected]. RZ Manual Goaly.pdf 21.04.2005 11:38:41 Uhr.
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Art.-Nr. 65226 HUDORA GMBH • Jägerwald 13 • 42897 Remscheid ... 

Sätze Pedalbolzen (24) (L&R) und ... Bolzen. 2. 24. Pedalbolzen (L & R). 2. 25. Muttern (1/2" x 20ROLLEN). 2. 26. Stab. 1. 27 ... Multi-Maul-Schlüssel ...
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HUDORA GMBH â€¢ JÃ¤gerwald 13 â€¢ 42897 Remscheid www.hudora ... 

The self-locking effect of self-locking nuts and/or shafts can diminish by repea- ... 1 ] Chassis, 2 ] Ball bearing, 3 ] Roller, 4 ] Aluminum spacer, 5 ] Shaft screw,.
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HUDORA GMBH â€¢ JÃ¤gerwald 13 â€¢ 42897 Remscheid â€¢ Germany ... 

Throwing line: The throwing line is placed at a distance of 244 cm from the front edge of the dart board (cord on carpet, colou- red tape, strip, or similar). RULES.
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42897 Remscheid | Germany www.hudora.de 

To climb off properly, go to the edge of the trampoline, hold onto the edge of the frame for support, and step off the m
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Art.-Nr. 76113 HUDORA GMBH â€¢ JÃ¤gerwald 13 â€¢ 42897 Remscheid ... 

The leverage of the goal is connected with each other by means of an elastic cord. Between the individual tubes are adapters which must be inserted into the ...
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Art.-Nr. 65222 HUDORA GMBH â€¢ JÃ¤gerwald 3 â€¢ 42897 Remscheid ... 

Benutzen Sie das Produkt nur fÃ¼r den vorgesehenen Zweck. Stellen Sie sicher, dass .... Eine leere Batterie stellt ein Umweltrisiko dar. Entsorgen Sie sie deshalb ...
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Art.-Nr. 65223 HUDORA GMBH â€¢ JÃ¤gerwald 3 â€¢ 42897 Remscheid ... 

Schnalle des Spannungsriemens und lockern den Riemen leicht. WARTUNG. 1. Vor Verwendung des Trainers mÃ¼ssen alle Bolzen/Muttern fest angezogen sein ...
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Art.-Nr. 65169, 65172, 65192 HUDORA GMBH â€¢ JÃ¤gerwald 13 â€¢ 42897 ... 

ÃœberprÃ¼fen Sie vor jeder Benutzung das Trampolin und das Sicherheitsnetz und ersetzen ... Lassen Sie sich am besten dabei von jemandem helfen, der den ...
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8 HUDORA GmbH 

A Bremshebel Brake lever leva per freni palanca de Levier de. Rem-hendel freno frein. A1 Kontermutter Lock nut controdad
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95 - Exquip Germany GmbH 

23.05.1995 - Telephone (O2381-611 Telefix (OpÃ¤JRI-GATE7. Exquip. THREAD PROTECTORS. Date: 13.06.1994. PROTECTOR TEST. DATA SHEET.
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DatenschutzerklÃ¤rung Clark Germany GmbH 

23.05.2018 - Betriebssystem deines EndgerÃ¤ts (z.B. Windows, Android oder iOS). - Modell deines EndgerÃ¤ts (z.B. iPhone, Samsung Galaxy). - Einstellungen ...
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ANKAUFSPROFIL M7REAL ESTATE GERMANY GMBH ... 

Light Industrial & Lager. â–« Gewerbeparks. â–« Maximal 20% BÃ¼roanteil. Volumen. â–« Einzelobjektvolumen ab 1,5 Mio. Euro bis ca. 50 Mio. Euro. â–« Portfolios bis 300 ...
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HUDORA 

weiterhin eine sportliche und professionelle Beratung zu garantieren, suchen wir zum nächstmöglichen Zeit- punkt eine. Aushilfe für unseren HUDORA-Laden.
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